

Date: 30th May, 2024

To,

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Reference: Manoj Ceramic Ltd

BSE Code: MCPL Scrip Code: 544073

Sub: Statement on Deviation or Variation of funds under Regulation 32 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 32 of the SEBI Listing Regulations and SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD1/162/2019 dated December 24, 2019, please note that there are no deviation(s) or variation(s) in respect of the utilization of the proceeds of the Initial Public Offer ("IPO") of the Company during the quarter ended 31st March, 2024, as mentioned in the object clause of the Prospectus dated 15th December, 2023.

Kindly take the above information on your records.

Thanking You,

For and on Behalf of Manoj Ceramic Limited

Krupa Thakkar Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

## MANOJ CERAMIC LIMITED

WALL & FLOOR TILES

CIN: U51909MH2006PLC166147

Krishna Kunj, 140, Vallabh Baugh Lane, Ghatkopar (E), Mumbai 400 077, Maharashtra, India

(T): +91 22 2102 7500. (E): <u>info@mcplworld.com</u> (W): <u>www.mcplworld.com</u>

Branch Office: | Mumbai | Thane | Bangalore | Morbi |



Ref No.: MCPL/HO/ 2614

## STATEMENT OF DEVIATION OR VARIATION IN UTILIZATION OF FUNDS RAISED

Name of Listed Entity	Manoj Ceramic Limited			
Mode of Fund Raising	Initial Public Offer			
Date of Raising Funds	01st January, 2024			
Amount Raised	Fresh issue of Rs.14,47,08,000			
Report filed for Quarter ended	31st March 2024			
Monitoring Agency	Not Applicable			
Monitoring Agency Name, if applicable	Not Applicable			
Is there a Deviation / Variation in use of funds raised	No			
If yes, whether the same is pursuant to change in terms of a contract or objects, which was approved by the shareholders	Not Applicable			
If Yes, Date of shareholder Approval	Not Applicable			
Explanation for the Deviation/ Variation	Not Applicable			
Comments of the Audit Committee after review	None			
Comments of the auditors, if any	None			

Objects for which funds have been raised and where there has been a deviation, in the following table

## MANOJ CERAMIC LIMITED

CIN: U51909MH2006PLC166147

H.O.: Krishna Kunj Building, 140, Vallabh Baug Lane, Ghatkopar (E), Mumbai 400077. Maharashtra, India.

T: + 91 22 2102 7500 / 2102 4584 E: info@mcplworld.com W: www.mcplworld.com







Ref No.: MCPL/HO/\_\_\_\_\_2615

Original V Object	Mödified Object, if any	Original Allocation	Modified allocation, if any	Funds Utilised	Amount of Deviation/Variation for the quarter according to applicable object	Remarks if any
To meet working capital expenses		950.00		950.00	Nil	
General Corporate Purposes	-	308.36	- ,	308.36	Nil	
To meet Issue expenses	-	188.72	-	188.72	Nil	

Deviation or variation could mean:

- (a) Deviation in the objects or purposes for which the funds have been raised or
- (b) Deviation in the amount of funds actually utilized as against what was originally disclosed or
- (c) Change in terms of a contract referred to in the fund-raising document i.e. prospectus, letter of offer, etc

For and on Behalf of Manoj Ceramic Limited

Dhruv Rakhasiya Managing Director

DIN:03256246

## MANOJ CERAMIC LIMITED WALL & FLOOR TILES

CIN: U51909MH2006PLC166147

H.O.: Krishna Kunj Building, 140, Vallabh Baug Lane, Ghatkopar (E), Mumbai 400077. Maharashtra, India.

T: + 91 22 2102 7500 / 2102 4584 E: info@mcplworld.com W: www.mcplworld.com